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RESOLUTION 2005- 162 

WHEREAS the Capital Projects-Grant Fund is to receive federal grant EMW-

2003-FG-18683, known as Assistance to Firefighter grant, in the amount of $666,000. 

The County approved local match of $73,999 on October 24, 2004 for a total project cost 

of $739,999 with $7,400 for grants administration fee. Funds are to be used to purchase 

equipment for firefighting needs. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2004/2005 budget year by the 

fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the __ 9_th __ day of 

November , 2005 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
60226522-331228 
60226522-381010 . 
60226522-381410 

Total 

APPROPRIATION 
60226522-564300 
60226522-549115 

Total 

ADOPTED this 

ATTEST: 

FEMA-Asst to Firefighter 
Trans In-General Fund 
Trans In-NC Impact 

Equipment-Fire 
Grants Administration Fee 

$666,000 
4,039 

69,960 
$ 739,999 

$ 732,599 
7,400 

$739,999 

9th day of November , 2005. 
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